502985493 09/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3032092

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA					
		Name		Execution D	ate	
DAVID MAGIERA				09/19/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	ARMO	RED CLOSET, LLC				
Street Address:	6701 F	6701 POTOMAC PARKWAY				
City:	ARLIN	ARLINGTON				
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	76017	76017				
Property Type		Number 29500230				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type						
Property Type						
Property Type Application Number:	9					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	e DATA	29500230 (214)389-8986				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA	29500230 (214)389-8986 the e-mail address first ,				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA	29500230 (214)389-8986				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	DATA	29500230 (214)389-8986 <i>the e-mail address first,</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 214-389-8985 patents@harperwasham.c	it will be sent v		t	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	29500230 (214)389-8986 <i>the e-mail address first,</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 214-389-8985 patents@harperwasham.c SCOTT L. HARPER	i t will be sent v		t	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	29500230 (214)389-8986 <i>the e-mail address first,</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 214-389-8985 patents@harperwasham.c SCOTT L. HARPER 1700 PACIFIC AVENUE, S	i t will be sent v		t	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	29500230 (214)389-8986 <i>the e-mail address first,</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 214-389-8985 patents@harperwasham.c SCOTT L. HARPER	i t will be sent v		t	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	29500230 (214)389-8986 <i>the e-mail address first,</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 214-389-8985 patents@harperwasham.c SCOTT L. HARPER 1700 PACIFIC AVENUE, S	it will be sent v com SUITE 3600		t	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	29500230 (214)389-8986 <i>the e-mail address first,</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful,</i> 214-389-8985 patents@harperwasham.c SCOTT L. HARPER 1700 PACIFIC AVENUE, S DALLAS, TEXAS 75201	it will be sent v com SUITE 3600			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	29500230 (214)389-8986 <i>the e-mail address first,</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 214-389-8985 patents@harperwasham.c SCOTT L. HARPER 1700 PACIFIC AVENUE, S DALLAS, TEXAS 75201 HARMO.1001.01.D	it will be sent v com SUITE 3600		t	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, I, David Magiera, having an address of 6701 Potomac Parkway, Arlington, TX 76017, sell and assign to Armored Closet, LLC, a limited liability company, having an address of 6701 Potomac Parkway, Arlington, TX 76017, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following application:

Application No.	<u>Filed</u>	Title
U.S.29/500,230	08/22/2014	Hand Tool

invented by me as described in the application for U.S. patent executed by me, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. applications. I further authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to Armored Closet, LLC, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Armored Closet, LLC I will communicate to Armored Closet, LLC or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid Armored Closet, LLC, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

Dated this 19 day of <u>Sep</u>, 2014.

Davið Magiera

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 033787 FRAME: 0361

Assignment

RECORDED: 09/22/2014